

OBJECT: ADJUSTMENTS ON CAC 40 X7 SHORT GR UNDERLYING

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE CORPORATE ACTION

DESCRIPTION Euronext informed clients that the ISIN code of CAC 40 X7 SHORT GR index

will be changed.

Underlying ISIN Code XC000A1YD6M1

Underlying Name CAC 40 X7 SHORT GR

EFFECTIVE DATE 27/06/2019

DETAILS ABOUT THE ADJUSTMENT

ADJUSTMENT CRITERIA UniCredit Bank AG, in quality of Issuer of Securities, informs Security Holders

that the underlying ISIN is amended accordingly. All remaining Terms and

Condition will remain unchanged.

DERIVATIVE MARKET Euronext

ISIN ADJUSTMENT

OLD ISIN UNDERLYING	NEW ISIN UNDERLYING
XC000A1YD6M1	FR0013364395

FEATURES OF ADJUSTED FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

LEVERAGE CERTIFICATES SINGLE SHARE

Cod Isin	Underlying
DE000HV40B98	CAC 40 X7 SHORT GR